

#### Mula Education Society's

## Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai

## Institution's Innovation Council (IIC)

ACA-R-16 List of Records

Rev:00Date:-15.06.2018 Clause:-7.5 Date:-05/05/2021

## **Intellectual Property Rights: Drafting and Filing a Patent**

Date: 4<sup>th</sup>May 2021

Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai conducted online program under Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) on 'Intellectual Property Rights: Drafting and Filing a Patent' on 4<sup>th</sup> May 2021. Mrs. Pooja Kumar (Founder and Director of Innove Intellects LLP Registered Patent Agent (Govt. of India) Startup Facilitator, Mentor, Entrepreneur, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.) was the Resource Person for this program.

Mr. Liyakat Sayyad introduced and welcomed the speaker and participants. Mrs. Pooja Kumar explained thoroughly about Intellectual Property, what can be patented, procedure for Drafting and Filing a Patent and how Intellectual Property Rights played important role in Startups. The Resource Person received an overwhelming response of participants and students by asking questions in Q & A session.

#### Outcome of the Workshop as below:-

Participants learnt concepts of Intellectual Property, difference between physical and Intellectual Property, Important of Patent&Drafting and Filing a Patent, criteria of patentability, young patent holders, copyrights and scheme for facilitating Startups Intellectual Property protection (SIPP).

Sr. No.	Date	Time / Duratio n	Name of Activity	Name of Coordi nator	Speakers / Experts				No. of Participants			
									Teacher		Students	
					Name	Designat ion	Contact No	Institute	Ma le	Fe mal e	Mal e	Fe mal e
1.	4 <sup>th</sup> May 2021	11:30 am to 01.30 pm	Intellectual Property Rights: Drafting and Filing a Patent	Mr. Bahirat M.R.	Mrs. Pooja Kumar	Founder and Director	-	Founder and Director of Innove Intellects LLP Registered Patent Agent (Govt. of India) Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh	28	12	24	17



#### Mula Education Society's

# Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai

# Institution's Innovation Council (IIC)



